

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 2020-44 of 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-25 OF 2015
(Applications for ex-parte stay)

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

JUGAL PAL AND ORS ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned have been filed by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition Nos. 37968(W)/2013 titled as Jugal Pal Vs. SBI & ORS., 37971(W)/2013 titled as Swarup Kumar Chattopadhyay Vs. SBI & ORS., 37973(W)/2013 titled as Subrata Saha Vs. SBI & ORS., 37978(W)/2013 titled as Shyamlal Kumar Basu Vs. SBI & ORS., 38000(W)/2013 titled as Subhaisish Kundu Vs. SBI & ORS., 37998(W)/2013 titled as Utpal Sarkar Vs. SBI & ORS., 37995(W)/2013 titled as Dilip Chakraborty Vs. SBI & ORS., 1188(W)/2013 titled as Deb Kumar Kundu Vs. SBI & ORS., 37976(W)/2013 titled as Amaresh Biswas Vs. SBI & ORS., 38001(W)/2013 titled as Bijay kumar Sah Vs. SBI & ORS., 38004(W)/2013 titled as Jaydeep Mukhopadhyay Vs. SBI & ORS., 38014(W)/2013 titled as Joybrata Bose Vs. SBI & ORS., 37974(W)/2013 titled as Golam Sarwar Vs. SBI & ORS., 38012(W)/2013 titled as Animesh Mukhopadhyay Vs. SBI & ORS., 38010(W)/2013 titled as Benoy Krishna Bala Vs. SBI & ORS., 38008(W)/2013 titled as Susanta Debnath Vs. SBI & ORS., 38006(W)/2013 titled as Anupam Sinha Vs. SBI & ORS., 38002(W)/2013 titled as Manas Palit Vs. SBI & ORS., 37993(W)/2013 titled as Arun Kumar Biswas Vs. SBI & ORS., 37992(W)/2013 titled as Ramesh Chandra Paul Vs. SBI & ORS., 37991(W)/2013 titled as Krishnendu Motilal Vs. SBI & ORS., 37987(W)/2013 titled as Sushanta Karmakar Vs. SBI & ORS., 37985(W)/2013 titled as Manoj Kumar Dey Vs. SBI & ORS., 37983(W)/2013 titled as Apurba Kumar Sadhu Vs. SBI & ORS. And 37980(W)/2013 titled as Gour Bidhan Biswas Vs. SBI & ORS., pending before the High Court of Calcutta to the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (C) No. 1963-1971 of 2015 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gn