www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA

## INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1904-1915/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SH. INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS. ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1955-1958/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1991-2006/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2008-2012/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2020-2044/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2054-2059/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 19/2016 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 31-35/2016(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 15-18/2016 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1963-1971/2015 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report) Signature Not Verified

Date: 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA Date: 2016.07.11 16:48:32 IST Reason:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. 2.

Item No.43

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In all the matters numbered above, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 17.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

(M V RAMESH) Registrar