

Item No.50 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1904-1915/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH.INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1955-1958/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1991-2006/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2008-2012/2015

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2020-2044/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 2054-2059/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 19/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 31-35/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 15-18/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1963-1971/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Item No.50 2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandiv Kalia,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents in T.P.(C) Nos. 1904-1915 and 1955-1958/2015

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said unserved respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 9.12. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG